



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0485 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: October 13, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/15/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 274 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in D2 **Project(s):** 000T(215)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,188,000.00	100.00%
2	Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)	\$3,398,904.40	106.62%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$4,018,093.00	126.04%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0485
Letting Date: October 13, 2021
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 274 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in D2

Counties: Various**District(s):** Norwich**Project(s):** 000T(215)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	105,000.000	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	12,573.00000	12,573.00	28,345.70000	28,345.70	18,583.00000	18,583.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969062	9.000	9,070.00000	81,630.00	4,646.00000	41,814.00	4,783.00000	43,047.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	125,000.000	1.00000	125,000.00	1.00000	125,000.00	1.00000	125,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	250.000	67.00000	16,750.00	75.70000	18,925.00	76.00000	19,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	26,490.00000	26,490.00	32,200.90000	32,200.90	262,259.00000	262,259.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	239,501.83000	239,501.83	65,916.20000	65,916.20	313,530.00000	313,530.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	20.70000	1,035.00	20.40000	1,020.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	50.000	92.00000	4,600.00	94.10000	4,705.00	105.00000	5,250.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 1001001	350.000	54.36000	19,026.00	43.60000	15,260.00	54.00000	18,900.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 1008115	350.000	13.73000	4,805.50	21.00000	7,350.00	23.00000	8,050.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0120 1008908	2,591.000	4.37000	11,322.67	7.00000	18,137.00	16.00000	41,456.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130 1010001	2.000	1,092.00000	2,184.00	777.10000	1,554.20	1,424.00000	2,848.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0140 1010060	40.000	352.00000	14,080.00	910.70000	36,428.00	398.00000	15,920.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150 1106001	32.000	1,074.00000	34,368.00	823.30000	26,345.60	975.00000	31,200.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160 1106003	10.000	757.00000	7,570.00	898.30000	8,983.00	1,131.00000	11,310.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170 1106004	9.000	1,552.00000	13,968.00	1,189.00000	10,701.00	1,671.00000	15,039.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180 1108163	39.000	2,451.00000	95,589.00	2,134.70000	83,253.30	2,820.00000	109,980.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190 1108808	(1.000)	4,607.00000	4,607.00	4,657.50000	4,657.50	6,036.00000	6,036.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200 1111401	14.000	526.00000	7,364.00	489.00000	6,846.00	824.00000	11,536.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210 1111451	660.000	17.08000	11,272.80	26.60000	17,556.00	32.00000	21,120.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220 1112205	68.000	15,123.00000	1,028,364.00	21,271.30000	1,446,448.40	21,397.00000	1,454,996.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	1112284	39.000	1,581.00000	61,659.00	1,283.70000	50,064.30	1,443.00000	56,277.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0240	1112286	40.000	6,794.00000	271,760.00	6,774.50000	270,980.00	6,959.00000	278,360.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0250	1112287	39.000	23,081.00000	900,159.00	22,989.90000	896,606.10	23,837.00000	929,643.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	1113050	400.000	2.23000	892.00	2.50000	1,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
0270	1113725	5,340.000	3.33000	17,782.20	2.90000	15,486.00	5.00000	26,700.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0280	1118012	(1.000)	26,490.00000	26,490.00	37,413.40000	37,413.40	49,553.00000	49,553.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0290	1208931	32.000	156.00000	4,992.00	135.40000	4,332.80	140.00000	4,480.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0300	1220027	1,200.000	31.00000	37,200.00	13.80000	16,560.00	25.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$3,188,000.00		\$3,398,904.40		\$4,018,093.00
Contract Totals				\$3,188,000.00		\$3,398,904.40		\$4,018,093.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum